
2025 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-18   Conf: 17-4   Home: 12-4   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Roa (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hale (5), Dumais (3), Pappert (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-112),
Pappert (29-34), Wright (19-24), Shaw (18-20), Hale (16-20), Hollenkamp (7-9), Harrington (3-3), Dumais (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
98 Dumais, Julia .369 39-39 111 39 41 11 5 6 30 80 .721 29 8 16 0 .527 0 0 3-6 54 52 10 .914
7 Zhang, Sonia .357 46-45 143 38 51 12 1 8 33 89 .622 22 4 22 0 .456 0 1 4-6 36 91 7 .948
18 Ford, Karis .344 46-46 125 19 43 7 1 10 41 82 .656 30 1 16 1 .471 1 0 0-0 15 1 2 .889
2 Dominguez, Graciela .325 46-44 120 24 39 3 2 0 12 46 .383 16 2 21 0 .407 2 2 2-3 60 62 3 .976
9 Ha, Allison .318 45-45 148 25 47 5 0 3 29 61 .412 4 2 10 1 .333 5 0 0-0 50 1 1 .981
31 Hale, Braeden .312 39-25 93 23 29 6 1 4 20 49 .527 9 0 7 0 .369 1 0 0-0 125 5 2 .985
6 Sablone, Lauren .290 45-44 131 23 38 6 4 2 16 58 .443 14 2 14 0 .367 0 3 5-7 63 0 0 1.000
16 Pappert, Lauren .290 36-34 69 9 20 2 0 1 9 25 .362 7 2 13 0 .367 1 3 2-3 137 16 3 .981
5 Goodwin, Allie .287 45-44 136 18 39 5 0 2 22 50 .368 6 0 13 0 .306 5 1 1-2 239 31 2 .993
8 Hornberger, Abby .197 35-27 71 16 14 3 1 5 19 34 .479 7 9 21 0 .341 1 1 2-2 26 2 1 .966
55 Phelps, Jessica .361 31-13 61 7 22 3 1 2 16 33 .541 5 0 11 1 .403 1 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
1 Marsalo, Sophia .154 21-7 26 1 4 2 0 0 4 6 .231 2 1 2 0 .241 0 0 0-0 37 0 2 .949
15 Roa, Julieta .125 41-0 8 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 1-3 12 1 0 1.000
13 Harrison, Courtney .100 36-1 10 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
Totals .311 46-46 1252 261 389 65 16 43 251 615 .491 152 31 171 3 .394 17 11 20-32 904 315 40 .968
Opponents .249 46-46 1177 171 293 64 3 23 152 432 .367 143 17 256 1 .336 12 20 47-56 896 295 39 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Wright, Brielle 2.92 12-7 32 24 5 4-3 1 134.1 119 67 56 52 118 18 0 8 .229 11 8 0 2 8
77 Shaw, Cassidy 3.04 13-7 33 18 5 2-2 0 101.1 98 51 44 41 93 27 3 6 .248 4 4 0 7 4
12 Harrington, Meghan 5.09 1-2 11 4 0 0-2 0 22.0 26 21 16 24 15 5 0 2 .289 4 2 0 1 5
3 Hollenkamp, Keala 5.13 2-2 27 0 0 0-1 1 43.2 50 32 32 26 30 14 0 7 .289 5 3 0 2 3
Totals 3.41 28-18 103 46 10 10 2 301.1 293 171 147 143 256 64 3 23 .249 24 17 0 12 20
Opponents 5.28 18-28 104 46 9 5 2 300.2 389 261 227 152 171 65 16 43 .311 19 31 0 17 11



2025 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Sablone, Lauren 63 63 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roa, Julieta 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harrington, Meghan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Goodwin, Allie 272 239 31 2 .993 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hale, Braeden 132 125 5 2 .985 0 16 4 .800 5 0
16 Pappert, Lauren 156 137 16 3 .981 2 29 5 .853 1 0
9 Ha, Allison 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dominguez, Graciela 125 60 62 3 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
55 Phelps, Jessica 36 34 1 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hornberger, Abby 29 26 2 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
77 Shaw, Cassidy 20 4 15 1 .950 0 18 2 .900 0 0
1 Marsalo, Sophia 39 37 0 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zhang, Sonia 134 36 91 7 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harrison, Courtney 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Dumais, Julia 116 54 52 10 .914 2 2 0 1.000 3 0
20 Wright, Brielle 28 0 25 3 .893 0 19 5 .792 0 0
18 Ford, Karis 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hollenkamp, Keala 8 0 7 1 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
Totals 1259 904 315 40 .968 18 94 18 .839 9 0
Opponents 1230 896 295 39 .968 27 40 23 .635 4 0


